Email Ayush Department

Re: Request to Nominate members for Sowa-Rigpa Sectional committee (AYD 06) at BIS

From: info@chagpori.org Wed, Aug 09, 2023 06:41 PM

Subject: Re: Request to Nominate members for Sowa-Rigpa

Sectional committee (AYD 06) at BIS

To: Ayush Department <ayush-bis@bis.gov.in>

Respected Dr Raghavendra Naik Ji,

We would like to sincerely thank you for inviting Chagpori Tibetan Medical Institute for representation in Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee.

It is greatly appreciated that for the formulation of Indian Standards related to Ayush systems, a dedicated Standardization Department (Ayush Department) has been created in Bureau of Indian Standards, including a Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee.

We would humbly like to inform you that it is quite difficult for us to participate in the technical meetings of the Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee.

We would like to recommend that Mentseekhang at Dharamsala, H.P. and Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies (Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi, U.P. are institutes which are in a better position to participate.

My sincere apologies for the delay in replying as I am attending a 'Capacity Development Programme in Educational Planning & Administration for the Principals of Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha & Sowa-Rigpa Colleges' at NIEPA.

Best regards, Dr. Teinlay P. Trogawa

On Thu, Aug 03, 2023, 04:37 pm Ayush Department <ayush-bis@bis.gov.in> wrote: Respected Sir,

As you are well aware that Bureau of Indian Standards is the National Standards Body engaged in the process of formulation of Indian Standards in various fields. BIS functions through the Technical Committees comprising of Sectional Committees, Subcommittees and Panels set up for dealing with specific subjects under respective Division Councils for formulation of Indian Standards. The committee structure of BIS seeks to bring together all stakeholders so that standards are developed through a process of consultation keeping in view national interests.

For the formulation of Indian Standards related to Ayush systems, a dedicated Standardization Department (Ayush Department) has been created in BIS with 7 sectional committees. Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee, is dealing with Standards formulation of Sowa-Rigpa system of Medicine. Dr. Padma Gurmet, Director National Institute of Sowa Rigpa, Leh is the Chairman of the Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee, AYD 06 the scope of which is reproduced here under:

"Standardization in the field of Sowa-Rigpa including traditional and modern aspects of products and services."

3/6/24, 3:59 PM Email

In the 1St meeting of the AYD 06 held on 12th July 2023, it was recommended to invite representation from your organization in the above sectional committee. We request you to accept this invitation for representation in Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee, AYD 06 and to share the complete details of representatives in the format enclosed.

Looking forward to your valuable participation in the technical meetings of our Sectional Committee.

With Kind Regards

Dr Raghavendra Naik Member Secretary, Sowa-Rigpa Sectional Committee, BIS Ph: 8105683022

